

CC No. : 536349/16

Cisco System Capital India Pvt. Ltd. (Complainant)

23.09.2020

Vide letter No. 417/ DHC/2020 dated 30.08.2020 of the Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi & Vide office Order No. 23456-23616 DJ(HQ)/Covid Lockdown/ Physical Court Roster/2020 dated 30.08.2020, the cases are being taken up through video conferencing today.

Present: Ld. Counsel for the Complainant.

Accused No. 1 is a company.

Accused No. 3 to 6 have already been deleted.

The regular court was suspended from 23.03.2020 till 31.07.2020 as per the orders of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

As per last order NBWs were directed to be issued against the accused No. 2 & 7. The same have been issued but not received back. Be awaited.

Put up on 30.01.2021 for consideration of the report/appearance of accused No. 2 & 7.

(Visvesh)

MM, (NI Act-06) Central District, THC, Delhi

23.09.2020